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Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

A Thompson, K Pardus, E Pardus, A Johnson

STATE: 1:48.41 10/19/2019 Porter-Gaud

Team Relay Seed Time

1 4A-PG A 1:54.20
2 4A-HAMM A 2:06.06
3 3A-MHES A 2:06.50
4 4A-TCS A 2:07.16
5 4A-BLS A 2:07.46
6 3A-SDS A 2:08.04
7 4A-FBS A 2:12.25
8 4A-CNHS A 2:14.13
9 3A-PCA A 2:15.43
10 4A-PPST A 2:15.44
11 3A-SCA A 2:15.69
12 4A-HHES A 2:16.45
13 3A-BA A 2:20.06
14 3A-HHCA A 2:20.66
15 4A-NWA A 2:23.43
16 4A-AHS A 2:23.43
17 3A-CAMB A 2:24.58
18 3A-CA A 2:24.72
19 4A-WH A 2:27.19
20 3A-SFCS A 2:30.94
21 4A-ACS A 2:48.50
22 3A-NA A 2:53.73

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

STATE: 1:37.51 10/16/2021 Porter-Gaud
Winterfield, Andrews, Pasanella, Winterfield

Team Relay Seed Time

1 4A-PG A 1:43.17
2 4A-WH A 1:45.27
3 3A-0PS A 1:53.17
4 4A-PPST A 1:54.43
5 4A-HAMM A 1:55.45
6 3A-PCA A 1:56.75
7 4A-HHES A 2:00.56
8 4A-NWA A 2:01.08
9 3A-SDS A 2:07.15
10 4A-CNHS A 2:13.21
11 3A-HHCA A 2:13.68
12 3A-CAMB A 2:15.13
13 4A-BLS A 2:15.24
14 4A-FBS A 2:16.34
15 4A-ACS A 2:16.81
16 3A-SCA A 2:34.89

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

STATE: 1:51.26 10/19/2019 Elysse Pardus

Name Age School Seed Time
1 Wilson, Camrynn 17 3A-SDS 2:03.41
2 Schuch, Stella 14 4A-HAMM 2:03.58
3 Paison, Reese 17 4A-TCS 2:04.42
4 Kelley, Blakeney 15 4A-PG 2:04.50
5 Schaay, Sienna 17 4A-PG 2:10.63
6 Houck, Taylor 14 3A-MHES 2:12.25
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7  Blaszczak, Gabby 13 3A-MHES 2:13.50
8 McGoldrick, Riley 15 3A-PI 2:13.77
9 Schady, Julia 14 4A-PG 2:20.01
10 Munoz, Pilar 16 4A-TCS 2:22.20
11 Tarpen, Anika 14 4A-WH 2:22.93
12 Blackmon, Kristen 13 3A-PCAG 2:23.53
13 Goad, Charlotte 14 3A-SFCS 2:23.99
14 Gilman, Mary Franklin 14 3A-SDS 2:24.64
15 Dutton, Sullivan 15 4A-PG 2:25.10
16 Parks, Hannah 15 4A-BLS 2:25.73
17 Schmieg, Josie 13 4A-CNHS 2:26.47
18 Mueckler, Lauren 17 4A-HAMM 2:26.48
19 Porada, Kendall 11 3A-JPI 2:28.14
20 Mumma, Aubrey 11 3A-SCA 2:28.47
21 McGovern, Megan 16 3A-SFCS 2:29.20
22 Atkins, Kennedy 15 4A-AHS 2:29.27
23 Merinar, Cassie 11 3A-NA 2:30.38
24 Schultz, Summer 14 3A-HHCA 2:30.76
25 Thorne, Mary Ellen 15 4A-WH 2:30.82
26 Elsner, Tatum 13 4A-AHS 2:32.04
27 Prudhomme, Dora 16 3A-HA 2:33.62
28 Watson, Isabelle 15 3A-0PS 2:34.88
29 Soto, Aleysia 14 4A-CNHS 2:35.26
30 Yarborough, Addie 14 4A-BLS 2:35.51
31 Lockhart, Mary Katherii 15 3A-HHCA 2:38.19
32 AKkins, Amelia Claire 13 3A-MHES 2:38.39
33 Kyle, Elizabeth 13 4A-CNHS 2:38.51
34 Niemeyer, Riley 16 4A-HAMM 2:38.79
35 Harle, Emma 16 4A-FBS 2:39.10
36 Carter, Piper 14 4A-HAMM 2:39.13
37 Petras, Emily 11 4A-PPST 2:39.46
38 Smith, Adair 17 4A-AHS 2:40.11
39 Turner, Lydia 16 3A-CA 2:40.99
40 Sineath, Nora 16 4A-NWA 2:41.17
41 O'Connor, Autumn 11 4A-PPST 2:41.35
42 Lockhart, Amelia 13 3A-HHCA 2:42.36
43 Elliott Sawyer, Pippa 12 3A-MHES 2:42.81
44 Beyler, Lilly Beth 15 4A-PPST 2:43.47
45 Garver, Reese 14 4A-NWA 2:43.62
46 Stoneburner, Bella 13 3A-SFCS 2:43.81
47 Hujik, Chloe 14 3A-SDS 2:43.99
48 Morgan, Olive 13 4A-PPST 2:44.73
Event 4 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
STATE: 1:41.45 10/14/2017 Noah Corbitt

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Ussery,Jack 17 3A-HHCA 1:48.79
2 Lofye, Mark 16 3A-HHP 1:50.69
3 Wenschuch, Ben 16 4A-PPST 1:50.84
4 Richardson, Sydnee 17 4A-WH 1:51.12
5 Noble, Cameron 17 4A-CNHS 1:56.71
6 Lewis, Henry 18 4A-PG 1:58.85
7 Magargle, Alex 13 4A-HAMM 2:04.42
8 Fenstermaker, Peter 12 3A-HHP 2:05.00
9 Kabine, Chris 15 4A-PPST 2:05.60
10 Crymes, Will 17 4A-PG 2:06.82
11 Smith, Banks 14 4A-WH 2:08.85
12 Ferguson, Beckett 14 3A-SDS 2:09.84
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Event 4 ...(Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
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Name Age School Seed Time
13 Fletcher, Luke 16 3A-0PS 2:19.65
14 Jenkins, Austin 16 4A-ACS 2:21.31
15 Adelson, Isaac 16 4A-PG 2:22.55
16 Haff, Thompson 12 3A-SFCS 2:24.80
17 Adams, William 14 3A-HHCA 2:26.39
18 Cornetto, lan 13 3A-PCAG 2:29.16
19 Brown, Ryan 11 4A-WH 2:29.67
20 Washington, Aaron 13 3A-MHES 2:30.64
21 Nevin, Jake 12 4A-PPST 2:32.18
22 Anderson, Asher 15 3A-HA 2:32.87
23  Brown-Cobb, Kyson 13 4A-PG 2:35.06
24 Zhang, Laurence 17 4A-HAMM 2:35.29
25 Bryan, Will 13 4A-HAMM 2:37.38
26 Wang, Baylis 13 4A-HAMM 2:38.02
27 Diehl, Nicholas 14 4A-CNHS 2:39.59

Event 5 Girls 200 Yard IM

STATE: 2:08.98 10/14/2017 Kaila Pardus

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Hood, Mattie 17 4A-AHS 2:16.92
2 Kowalski, Kate 17 4A-PG 2:24.10
3 Kowalski, Mallory 16 4A-PG 2:27.84
4 Porada, Aubrey 14 3A-JPII 2:29.39
5 Lossada, Izzy 12 3A-HHP 2:32.29
6 Hyde, Anne 13 4A-PG 2:32.75
7 Johnston, Caroline 15 3A-MHES 2:33.75
8 Donaghy, Julia 16 3A-CA 2:34.59
9 Moeckel, Danielle 13 4A-TCS 2:36.80
10 Tarpen, Joscelin 13 4A-WH 2:36.88
11 Gilman, Vivian 17 3A-SDS 2:37.67
12 Verver, Penelope 16 4A-CNHS 2:42.39
13 Giglio, Madison 15 4A-NWA 2:43.72
14 Fisher, Ellie 13 3A-SDS 2:47.45
15 Williams, Lucy 12 4A-HAMM 2:50.22
16 Perry, Ari 12 4A-PPST 2:50.76
17 Evans-Langsdale, Irelan 14 4A-PG 2:51.23
18 Heath, Ella 12 3A-MHES 2:52.38
19 Laney, Mattie 16 4A-AHS 2:52.76
20 Pinson, Bailey 13 3A-PCA 2:53.72
21 Rogers, Addison 13 3A-HHCA 2:55.63
22 Taylor, Kat 17 3A-BA 2:56.23
23 Lennon, Amelia 11 4A-AHS 2:56.84

Event 6 Boys 200 Yard IM

STATE: 1:55.94 10/13/2018 Daniel Kassis

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Andrews, Logan 18 4A-PG 2:04.86
2 Poag, Jack 18 4A-WH 2:11.77
3 Babb, Harrison 15 3A-0PS 2:17.69
4 Eidson, Levi 14 3A-HHCA 2:18.97
5 Fisher, Griffin 15 3A-SFCS 2:21.83
6 Wilson, Charley 13 3A-SDS 2:22.95
7 Long, Turner 18 4A-PG 2:23.16
8 Good, Carson 15 4A-PPST 2:23.18
9 Naylor, Jackson 15 4A-PG 2:23.68
10 Bath, Cliff 15 4A-WH 2:27.81

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Aragon, Luke
Murphy, Dylan
Tindal, Stirling
Estey, Grayson
Summers, Drew
Schuch, Heath
Hollifield, Tanner
Musser, Owen
Levy, Hayden
Kline, Jaden
Moreau, Gabin
Vandergrift, Jake
Tokarski, Cass

17
13
14
14
18
12
12
13
11
16
15
13
12

3A-HHP
4A-CNHS
4A-WH
4A-PG
3A-SDS
4A-HAMM
3A-0OPS
3A-HHCA
3A-CAMB
4A-HAMM
4A-PPST
3A-PCA
3A-HHP

Event 7 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
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2:28.40
2:29.42
2:36.71
2:36.71
2:42.45
2:42.67
2:43.00
2:46.25
2:46.91
2:49.81
2:50.71
2:50.94
2:52.01

STATE: 24.28 10/16/2021 Cate Phipps

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Thames, Gracie 15 4A-HAMM 25.89
2 Fenstermaker, Samanth 14 3A-HHP 26.04
3 Conner, Sophia 17 4A-HHES 26.07
4 Houck, Taylor 14 3A-MHES 27.35
5 Pace, Meredith 15 4A-TCS 27.47
6  Sisk, Kaili 18 SET 28.01
7 Diehl, Sheridan 17 4A-CNHS 28.03
8 Tillman, Taylor 16 3A-SCA 28.29
9 Manning, Weston 17 4A-HHES 28.34
10 Ibsen, Emily 17 4A-PG 28.45
11 Mueckler, Lauren 17 4A-HAMM 28.48
12 Clark, Catherine 14 4A-AHS 28.86
13 Bilsback, Anna 16 4A-PPST 29.12
14 Johnson, Kaleigh 13 4A-FBS 29.22
15 Becker, Maddie 17 3A-SDS 29.28
16 Barnes, Holland 16 4A-BLS 29.77
17 Ellis, Makenna 16 4A-ACS 29.81
18 Burns, Elizabeth 17 4A-HHES 29.98
19 Morris, Betsy 16 4A-BLS 30.06
20 Kapeluck, Rainey 16 4A-FBS 30.07
21 McGovern, Megan 16 3A-SFCS 30.21
22  Kelley, Harriet 13 4A-PG 30.45
23 Jiminez, Gabriella 15 3A-HA 30.70
24 Acker, Blair 13 4A-FBS 30.96
25 Roberts, Hailee 17 3A-SCA 31.00
26 Hanna, Bella 16 3A-SDS 31.01
27 Morgan, Olive 13 4A-PPST 31.16
28 Paison, Tessa 15 4A-TCS 31.36
29 Lockhart, Amelia 13 3A-HHCA 31.45
30 Pabst, Lauren 15 3A-PCA 31.47
31 Smith, Zahara 12 3A-CA 31.50
32 Benton, Ava 14 3A-PCA 31.53
33 Horton, Zella 18 3A-PCA 31.57
34 Colton, Madelyn 13 3A-BA 31.75
35 Townsend, Addison 13 3A-JICS 31.93
36 Bozard, Kennedy 12 3A-SDS 32.00
37 Vuppala, Zahra 14 3A-CAMB 32.06
38 Olatosi, Shindara 14 4A-HAMM 32.07
39 Parker, Lily 15 4A-NWA 32.14
40 Cannon, Amelia 14 3A-CAMB 32.32
41 Stoddard, Joanna 14 3A-SFCS 32.40
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Event 7 ...(Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Name Age School Seed Time
42 Paison, Paige 13 4A-TCS 3243
43 Kowalski, Lilah 12 4A-PG 32.54
44 Meyer, Kaylee 13 3A-SFCS 32.69
45 Wadley, Eva 17 4A-AHS 32.75
46 Sciortino, Logan 13 4A-NWA 32.85
47 Cacioppo, Jade 15 4A-CNHS 33.11
48 Zielke, Megan 17 4A-PPST 33.12
49 Musser, Tabby 12 3A-HHCA 33.30
50 Armstrong, Riley 13 4A-ACS 33.54
51 Kasper, Evie 16 3A-HA 33.64
52 Stastny, Heather 15 4A-BLS 33.64
53 White, Sophia 15 4A-HAMM 33.70
54 Elliott Sawyer, Pippa 12 3A-MHES 33.76
55 Welch, Reese 13 3A-PCA 33.91
56 Long, Emily 16 3A-SFCS 33.97
57 Onan, Abby 12 3A-HA 34.05
58 Reeves, Olivia 12 4A-CNHS 34.14
59 Richards, Samantha 17 4A-WH 34.26
60 Richards, Callie 15 4A-AHS 34.27
61 Elliott Sawyer, Maggie 17 3A-MHES 34.42
62 Kyle, Elizabeth 13 4A-CNHS 34.44
63 Walden, Amelia 14 3A-CAMB 34.50
64 Hostetler, Kylee-jo 15 4A-NWA 34.50
65 Lawhon, Alexandra 11 4A-BLS 34.59
66 Dillard, Emma 15 3A-SCA 34.65
67 Schwartzberg, Brooke 12 4A-NWA 34.71
68 Raj, Kareena 14 3A-PCAG 34.82
69 Toporek, Lelia 12 4A-AHS 34.89
70 Roark, Charlotte 14 3A-SDS 34.89
71 Margaret, Maggie 15 4A-FBS 34.92
72 Capacio, Jasmine 15 3A-CA 34,92
73 Burchett, Lauren 13 4A-WH 34.93
74 Staub, Margaret 15 4A-HHES 34.98

Event 8 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

STATE: 21.55 10/14/2017 Matthew Fadel

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Smiley, Drew 17 3A-OPS 22.06
2 Winterfield, Andrew 16 4A-PG 22.60
3 Sorrell, Joe 15 4A-CNHS 22.63
4 Long, Mills 18 4A-PG 23.51
5 Seitz, Cole 17 3A-PCA 24.15
6 Owens, Thomas 16 3A-SDS 24.18
7 Sharpe, Wells 17 3A-HHCA 24.19
8 Johns, Kirby 16 4A-HAMM 24.58
9 Noble, Jackson 14 4A-HHES 24.61
10 Wilson, Price 17 4A-HAMM 25.05
11 Kim, Eric 16 4A-TCS 25.05
12 Garrison, Peter 16 3A-MHES 25.09
13 Burton, Daniel 16 4A-WH 25.34
14 Pierce, Derek 15 4A-PG 25.43
15 Enter, Sylus 17 A4A-FBS 25.70
16  Schumacher, Logan 15 4A-WH 26.33
17 Reed,JP 15 3A-HHCA 26.40
18 Alexander, Jack 13 4A-BLS 26.62
19 Smith, Sam 15 3A-PCA 26.67
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Burnett, Jack
Ahrens, Peter
Schwartzberg, Andrew
Baker, Klay
Richards, Henri
John, Gunst

Noble, Christian
Bright, Cameron
Van Etten, Ethan
Halter, Ben

Ash, Ethan

Krouse, Will
Christensen, Landen
Hutchinson, Pierce
Hart, Owen

Owen, Colin
Childress, Wesley
Thrower, Cameron
Rennert, Landan
Brezina, Grayson
Yang, Roland
Mikkelson, Walker
Wilder, Jared
Crawford, Grant
Zhang, Laurence
Harrington, Aden
Cherry, William
Morgan, Briland
McEntyre, Caleb
Swafford, Caleb

15
17
15
16
14
17
15
13
17
17
14
13
14
14
17
16
14
14
16
17
15
16
17
17
17
17
16
15
13
17

4A-PPST
4A-NWA
4A-NWA
4A-TCS
4A-HHES
4A-FBS
4A-CNHS
3A-SCA
4A-NWA
4A-ACS
4A-CNHS
4A-BLS
3A-CAMB
4A-HHES
4A-HHES
3A-HA
4A-HAMM
4A-PPST
4A-NWA
4A-ACS
3A-MHES
3A-HHCA
4A-PG
3A-PCA
4A-HAMM
3A-BA
4A-ACS
4A-PPST
3A-SCA
3A-SCA

Event 9 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

26.79
27.03
27.19
27.31
27.49
27.59
27.66
27.68
28.00
28.22
28.27
28.28
28.39
28.40
28.42
28.55
28.63
28.63
28.68
28.69
28.77
28.96
28.97
29.00
29.17
29.27
29.43
29.62
29.87
29.90

STATE: 54.51 10/14/2017 Elysse Pardus

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Thompson, Ann 17 4A-PG 1:00.29
2 Kelley, Blakeney 15 4A-PG 1:05.04
3 McGoldrick, Riley 15 3A-JPll 1:09.17
4 Blaszczak, Gabby 13 3A-MHES 1:09.41
5 Tillman, Taylor 16 3A-SCA 1:09.41
6 Schady, Julia 14 4A-PG 1:10.46
7 Chapman, Amorette 13 3A-BA 1:10.71
8 Gill, Belle 15 4A-CNHS 1:10.78
9 Olley, Essence 14 3A-SDS 1:11.17
10 Merinar, Rebekkah 15 3A-NA 1:11.65
11 Ingram, Lilly 15 4A-HAMM 1:15.16
12 Martin, Olivia 17 4A-HAMM 1:17.67
13 Romine, Jordy 13 3A-PCA 1:18.95
14 Becker, Grace 16 3A-SDS 1:20.06
15 Symonds, Anna Carolin« 17 4A-PG 1:20.17
16 Crosby, Aldret 13 4A-NWA 1:20.39
17 Robbins, Claire 17 3A-HHCA 1:20.54
18 Laney, Mattie 16 4A-AHS 1:21.30
19 Niemeyer, Riley 16 4A-HAMM 1:23.13
20 Harle, Emma 16 4A-FBS 1:23.59
21 Heath, Ella 12 3A-MHES 1:24.37
22 Lennon, Amelia 11 4A-AHS 1:24.89
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Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

STATE: 51.68 10/19/2019 Zach Carey

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Smiley, Drew 17 3A-OPS 53.94
2 Fortson, Matthew 15 4A-PG 54.36
3 Ransford, Zane 14 4A-FBS 55.72
4 Scholz, Steve 17 4A-WH 58.23
5 Eidson, Levi 14 3A-HHCA 1:01.35
6 Good, Carson 15 4A-PPST 1:01.92
7 Levy, Alan 14 3A-CAMB 1:01.94
8 Jones, Lawerence 14 4A-CNHS 1:03.66
9 Fenstermaker, Peter 12 3A-HHP 1:04.53
10 Long, Turner 18 4A-PG 1:04.61
11 Herndon, Austin 17 4A-HHES 1:04.75
12 Garrison, Peter 16 3A-MHES 1:06.35
13 Estey, Grayson 14 4A-PG 1:07.25
14 Budrevich, Art 16 3A-SDS 1:08.15
15 Cooper, Josiah 15 3A-PCA 1:08.19
16 Long, Coleman 14 4A-PG 1:09.38
17 Schuch, Heath 12 4A-HAMM 1:13.14
18 Moreau, Gabin 15 4A-PPST 1:14.15
19 Livingston, Harrison 15 4A-NWA 1:14.17
20 Rea, Cody 18 4A-PPST 1:14.42
21 Crider, Lance 13 3A-NA 1:17.44
22 Musser, Owen 13 3A-HHCA 1:18.42
23 Tokarski, Cass 12 3A-HHP 1:18.77
24 Cornetto, Ian 13 3A-PCAG 1:20.43
25 Wang, Baylis 13 4A-HAMM 1:21.84

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

STATE: 52.98 10/16/2021 Cate Phipps

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Hood, Mattie 17 4A-AHS 56.58
2 Crisp, Georgia 14 4A-BLS 56.75
3 Conner, Sophia 17 4A-HHES 56.76
4 Ford, Cecelia 15 4A-PG 57.08
5 Fenstermaker, Samanth 14 3A-HHP 57.28
6 Harper, Macy Belle 14 3A-MHES 58.50
7 Pace, Meredith 15 4A-TCS 1:00.99
8 Chapman, Amorette 13 3A-BA 1:01.11
9 White, Meagan 17 A4A-FBS 1:02.04
10 Ervin, KK 16 4A-TCS 1:02.13
11 Gilman, Vivian 17 3A-SDS 1:02.32
12 Diehl, Sheridan 17 4A-CNHS 1:03.11
13 Williams, Lucy 12 4A-HAMM 1:04.85
14 Mumma, Aubrey 11 3A-SCA 1:05.51
15 Parks, Hannah 15 4A-BLS 1:06.22
16 Harrell, Margaret 15 4A-HAMM 1:06.50
17 Bilsback, Anna 16 4A-PPST 1:06.53
18 McKain, Chase 17 4A-HAMM 1:06.86
19 Schmieg, Josie 13 4A-CNHS 1:07.25
20 Hurley, Josie 14 3A-PCA 1:07.47
21 Atkins, Kennedy 15 4A-AHS 1:07.70
22 Johnson, Kaleigh 13 4A-FBS 1:07.76
23 Morris, Betsy 16 4A-BLS 1:08.21
24 Acker, Olivia 16 4A-FBS 1:08.47
25 Dillard, Mary 17 3A-SCA 1:09.59

56
57

Roberts, Hailee 17 3A-SCA 1:09.78
Watson, Isabelle 15 3A-0PS 1:09.82
Touchberry, Sage 15 4A-PPST 1:09.84
Winslow, Nel 12 3A-JPlI 1:09.85
Parker, Lilly 17 3A-HHCA 1:10.08
Bath, McKinley 11 4A-WH 1:10.20
Smith, Zahara 12 3A-CA 1:10.47
Ellis, Makenna 16 4A-ACS 1:10.50
Yarborough, Addie 14 4A-BLS 1:10.55
Frias, Camila 12 3A-SDS 1:11.21
Benton, Ava 14 3A-PCA 1:11.47
Smith, Adair 17 4A-AHS 1:11.69
Brazell, Barrett 15 4A-HAMM 1:11.87
Jiminez, Gabriella 15 3A-HA 1:11.99
Cannon, Amelia 14 3A-CAMB 1:12.40
Paison, Tessa 15 4A-TCS 1:12.47
Sineath, Nora 16 4A-NWA 1:12.71
Pabst, Lauren 15 3A-PCA 1:13.11
Petras, Emily 11 4A-PPST 1:13.18
Zielke, Megan 17 4A-PPST 1:13.18
Horton, Zella 18 3A-PCA 1:13.78
Lockhart, Mary Katherii 15 3A-HHCA 1:13.83
Sciortino, Logan 13 4A-NWA 1:13.86
Armstrong, Riley 13 4A-ACS 1:14.04
Kowalski, Lilah 12 4A-PG 1:14.05
Stoddard, Joanna 14 3A-SFCS 1:14.09
Hooks, Riley 12 4A-CNHS 1:14.28
Pittard, Sloan 11 4A-PG 1:14.35
Stoneburner, Bella 13 3A-SFCS 1:14.57
Tobin, Garnet 15 4A-AHS 1:14.63
Musser, Tabby 12 3A-HHCA 1:14.67
Donaldson, Chloie 13 4A-NWA 1:14.78

Event 12 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

STATE: 46.34 10/14/2017 Noah Corbitt

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Winterfield, Andrew 16 4A-PG 49.37
2 Sorrell, Joe 15 4A-CNHS 49.68
3 Richardson, Sydnee 17 4A-WH 50.27
4 Long, Mills 18 4A-PG 52.75
5 Ransford, Zane 14 4A-FBS 53.15
6 Noble, Jackson 14 4A-HHES 54.64
7 Babb, Harrison 15 3A-0PS 55.20
8 Seitz, Cole 17 3A-PCA 55.33
9 Owens, Thomas 16 3A-SDS 55.96
10 Johns, Kirby 16 4A-HAMM 56.54
11 Enter, Sylus 17 4A-FBS 58.19
12 Alexander, Jack 13 4A-BLS 59.68
13 Wease, Gavin 15 3A-PCA 1:00.27
14 Reed,]P 15 3A-HHCA 1:00.42
15 Richards, Henri 14 4A-HHES 1:00.42
16 Reagin, Harrison 15 4A-PPST 1:00.45
17 Herndon, Austin 17 4A-HHES 1:01.75
18 Baker, Klay 16 4A-TCS 1:02.58
19 Van Etten, Ethan 17 4A-NWA 1:03.15
20 Willingham, Aiden 14 3A-CA 1:03.23
21 Ash, Ethan 14 4A-CNHS 1:03.28
22 Krouse, Will 13 4A-BLS 1:04.55
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Event 12 ...(Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Psych Sheet - SCISA Championships

Name Age School Seed Time
23 Cudd, Keagan 17 3A-OPS 1:04.68
24 Crawford, Grant 17 3A-PCA 1:05.11
25 Wilkes, Haynes 13 4A-PG 1:05.19
26 Aivaz, Preston 17 3A-BA 1:05.20
27 Mikkelson, Walker 16 3A-HHCA 1:05.31
28 Thrower, Cameron 14 4A-PPST 1:05.42
29 Childress, Wesley 14 4A-HAMM 1:05.55
30 Owen, Colin 16 3A-HA 1:05.58
31 Washington, Aaron 13 3A-MHES 1:06.25
32 Brown-Cobb, Kyson 13 4A-PG 1:06.41
33 Brezina, Grayson 17 4A-ACS 1:06.76
34 Burnett, Jack 15 4A-PPST 1:07.43
35 Levy, Hayden 11 3A-CAMB 1:07.47
36 Harrington, Aden 17 3A-BA 1:07.69
37 Brown, Ryan 11 4A-WH 1:07.79
38 Kip, Samuel 12 4A-BLS 1:07.88
39 McEntyre, Caleb 13 3A-SCA 1:08.19
40 Bristol, Leighton 12 4A-HAMM 1:08.67
41 Halter, Ben 17 4A-ACS 1:08.70
42 Nevin, Jake 12 4A-PPST 1:09.23
43 Garrett, Murphy 14 3A-SDS 1:09.85
44 Diehl, Nicholas 14 4A-CNHS 1:09.91
45 Cherry, William 16 4A-ACS 1:09.92
46 Quan, Liam 17 4A-HHES 1:09.98

Event 13 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

STATE: 4:58.50 10/15/2016 Elysse Pardus

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Porada, Aubrey 14 3A-JPI 5:34.35
2 Paison, Reese 17 4A-TCS 5:36.56
3 Kowalski, Kate 17 4A-PG 5:47.98
4 Schaay, Sienna 17 4A-PG 5:49.18
5 Hyder, Carson 11 4A-AHS 6:01.87
6 Prudhomme, Dora 16 3A-HA 6:13.04
7 Shappell, Isabella 17 3A-MHES 6:15.02
8 Tarpen, Joscelin 13 4A-WH 6:16.44
9 Verver, Penelope 16 4A-CNHS 6:23.66
10 Ingram, Lilly 15 4A-HAMM 6:26.85
11 Gilman, Mary Franklin 14 3A-SDS 6:26.87
12 Porada, Kendall 11 3A-JPl 6:28.31
13  Perry, Ari 12 4A-PPST 6:31.95
14 Fisher, Ellie 13 3A-SDS 6:33.41
15 Merinar, Cassie 11 3A-NA 6:37.91
16 Kelley, Harriet 13 4A-PG 6:40.01
17 Perron, Nadya 11 3A-PCA 6:41.45
18 Symonds, Anna Carolin« 17 4A-PG 6:46.13
19 Becker, Maddie 17 3A-SDS 6:49.12

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Lewis, Henry

Touchberry, Beckham

Bath, Cliff
Murphy, Dylan
Smith, Banks
Cooper, Josiah
Crisp, Nolen
Ferguson, Beckett
Summers, Drew
Haff, Thompson
Long, Coleman
Edwards, Nicholas
Bristol, Ewan
Hollifield, Tanner
Crider, Lance
Clair, Ian

18
14
15
13
14
15
12
14
18
12
14
16
15
12
13
13

4A-PG
4A-PPST
4A-WH
4A-CNHS
4A-WH
3A-PCA
4A-BLS
3A-SDS
3A-SDS
3A-SFCS
4A-PG
3A-0PS
4A-HAMM
3A-0OPS
3A-NA
4A-PG

Event 15 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
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5:37.21
5:51.25
5:51.63
5:57.29
6:01.13
6:08.91
6:09.83
6:12.96
6:13.83
6:18.65
6:29.21
6:33.74
6:35.43
6:36.94
6:38.37
6:39.12

K Pardus, C Ford, E Ford, K Hood

STATE: 1:41.37 10/19/2019 Porter-Gaud

Team Relay Seed Time

1 4A-PG A 1:47.60
2 4A-TCS A 1:50.28
3  4A-AHS A 1:55.85
4 4A-BLS A 1:57.53
5 3A-MHES A 1:58.25
6 4A-PPST A 1:58.28
7 4A-FBS A 1:59.45
8 3A-JPII A 2:00.83
9 3A-SDS A 2:00.85
10 3A-SCA A 2:00.85
11 4A-CNHS A 2:01.22
12 4A-HAMM A 2:01.27
13 4A-HHES A 2:01.40
14 3A-HHCA A 2:02.04
15 3A-PCA A 2:05.09
16 4A-NWA A 2:06.99
17 3A-BA A 2:07.30
18 3A-CA A 2:07.93
19 3A-SFCS A 2:09.57
20 3A-HA A 2:12.55
21 4A-WH A 2:13.68
22 4A-ACS A 2:17.60
23 3A-PCAG A 2:20.62
24 3A-CAMB A 2:23.25
25 3A-NA A 2:39.36

Event 16 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

STATE: 1:31.13 10/14/2017 Ben Lippen School
A Brooks, A Berrens, A Hoover, M Fadel

Event 14 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Team Relay Seed Time
STATE: 4:41.08 10/10/2015 Noah Corbitt 1 4A-WH A 1:36.95

Name Age School Seed Time 2 4A-PG A 1:37.07

1 Lofye, Mark 16 3A-HHP 4:54.22 3 4A-CNHS A 1:38.25

2 Andrews, Logan 18 4A-PG 5:07.25 4 4A-PPST A 1:38.27

3 Noble, Cameron 17 4A-CNHS 5:14.55 5 3A-HHCA A 1:39.14

4 Wenschuch, Ben 16 4A-PPST 5:16.80 6 3A-0OPS A 1:42.08

5 Levy, Alan 14 3A-CAMB 5:23.65 7 3A-SDS A 1:43.04




University of South Carolina Natatorium - Site License

Event 16 ...(Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time

8 4A-HAMM A 1:43.07
9 4A-HHES A 1:49.11
10 4A-FBS A 1:49.99
11 3A-PCA A 1:52.31
12 4A-NWA A 1:52.73
13 4A-BLS A 1:59.58
14 3A-CAMB A 2:00.03
15 4A-ACS A 2:01.05
16 3A-BA A 2:03.50
17 3A-SCA A 2:04.10
18 3A-MHES A 2:09.37

Event 17 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
STATE: 55.83 10/17/2020 Ann Thompson

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Thompson, Ann 17 4A-PG 59.12
2 Wilson, Camrynn 17 3A-SDS 1:03.15
3 Johnston, Caroline 15 3A-MHES 1:06.46
4 Crisp, Georgia 14 4A-BLS 1:06.47
5 Kowalski, Mallory 16 4A-PG 1:07.02
6 Manning, Weston 17 4A-HHES 1:09.49
7 Hyde, Anne 13 4A-PG 1:09.71
8 Merinar, Rebekkah 15 3A-NA 1:09.88
9 Moeckel, Danielle 13 4A-TCS 1:10.69
10 Donaghy, Julia 16 3A-CA 1:11.25
11 Munoz, Pilar 16 4A-TCS 1:11.55
12 Gill, Belle 15 4A-CNHS 1:12.43
13 Dutton, Sullivan 15 4A-PG 1:12.59
14 White, Meagan 17 A4A-FBS 1:13.06
15 Hyder, Carson 11 4A-AHS 1:13.13
16 Shappell, Isabella 17 3A-MHES 1:13.35
17 Blackmon, Kristen 13 3A-PCAG 1:14.31
18 Acker, Olivia 16 4A-FBS 1:14.73
19 Goad, Charlotte 14 3A-SFCS 1:16.18
20 Harrell, Margaret 15 4A-HAMM 1:17.61
21 Martin, Olivia 17 4A-HAMM 1:18.49
22 Winslow, Nel 12 3A-JPII 1:20.02
23 Hanna, Bella 16 3A-SDS 1:20.16
24 Rogers, Addison 13 3A-HHCA 1:20.35
25 Dillard, Mary 17 3A-SCA 1:21.93
26 Touchberry, Sage 15 4A-PPST 1:22.05
27 Robbins, Claire 17 3A-HHCA 1:22.82
28 Townsend, Addison 13 3A-JICS 1:22.89
29 0'Connor, Autumn 11 4A-PPST 1:22.89
30 Frias, Camila 12 3A-SDS 1:23.26
31 Carter, Piper 14 4A-HAMM 1:23.30
32 Thorne, Mary Ellen 15 4A-WH 1:23.83
33 DeWeese, Ashley 15 3A-PCA 1:24.03
34 Bath, McKinley 11 4A-WH 1:24.22
35 Akins, Amelia Claire 13 3A-MHES 1:24.25
36 Garver, Reese 14 4A-NWA 1:24.29

Event 18 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

STATE: 51.21 10/16/2021James Winterfield
Name Age School Seed Time
1 Fortson, Matthew 15 4A-PG 57.38
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23

Scholz, Steve 17 4A-WH 57.64
Crymes, Will 17 4A-PG 1:03.61
Pierce, Derek 15 4A-PG 1:04.33
Wilson, Charley 13 3A-SDS 1:04.34
Magargle, Alex 13 4A-HAMM 1:04.60
Touchberry, Beckham 14 4A-PPST 1:05.87
Edwards, Nicholas 16 3A-OPS 1:06.61
Sharpe, Wells 17 3A-HHCA 1:07.74
Wilson, Price 17 4A-HAMM 1:09.57
Kabine, Chris 15 4A-PPST 1:09.63
Tindal, Stirling 14 4A-WH 1:09.83
Burton, Daniel 16 4A-WH 1:10.83
Fletcher, Luke 16 3A-0PS 1:11.92
Macdonald, Andrew 18 3A-0PS 1:14.00
Vandergrift, Jake 13 3A-PCA 1:16.72
Schwartzberg, Andrew 15 4A-NWA 1:16.98
Noble, Christian 15 4A-CNHS 1:17.30
Adams, William 14 3A-HHCA 1:18.05
Christensen, Landen 14 3A-CAMB 1:18.60
Hutchinson, Pierce 14 4A-HHES 1:18.72
Livingston, Harrison 15 4A-NWA 1:19.24
Wilkes, Haynes 13 4A-PG 1:19.54

Event 19 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

STATE: 1:05.88 10/13/2018 Kaila Pardus

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Schuch, Stella 14 4A-HAMM 1:12.89
2 Thames, Gracie 15 4A-HAMM 1:13.30
3 Ford, Cecelia 15 4A-PG 1:13.45
4 Harper, Macy Belle 14 3A-MHES 1:17.61
5 Lossada, Izzy 12 3A-HHP 1:17.74
6 Giglio, Madison 15 4A-NWA 1:18.67
7  Sisk, Kaili 18 SET 1:20.32
8 Romine, Jordy 13 3A-PCA 1:20.93
9 C(Clark, Catherine 14 4A-AHS 1:21.59
10 Ervin, KK 16 4A-TCS 1:22.35
11 Ibsen, Emily 17 4A-PG 1:22.44
12 Olley, Essence 14 3A-SDS 1:22.91
13 Kapeluck, Rainey 16 4A-FBS 1:24.05
14 Tarpen, Anika 14 4A-WH 1:24.51
15 Evans-Langsdale, Irelan 14 4A-PG 1:25.99
16 Burns, Elizabeth 17 4A-HHES 1:26.34
17 Crosby, Aldret 13 4A-NWA 1:26.52
18 Taylor, Kat 17 3A-BA 1:26.67
19 Becker, Grace 16 3A-SDS 1:28.18
20 Soto, Aleysia 14 4A-CNHS 1:28.53
21 Barnes, Holland 16 4A-BLS 1:28.63
22  Wren, Mary Prater 13 4A-BLS 1:28.77
23 Turner, Lydia 16 3A-CA 1:29.14
24 Malanuk, May 16 4A-HAMM 1:29.25
25 Parker, Lilly 17 3A-HHCA 1:30.08
26 Pittard, Sloan 11 4A-PG 1:30.53
27 Bozard, Kennedy 12 3A-SDS 1:31.10
28 Hooks, Riley 12 4A-CNHS 1:31.44
29  Schultz, Summer 14 3A-HHCA 1:31.62
30 Capacio, Jasmine 15 3A-CA 1:32.47
31 Donaldson, Chloie 13 4A-NWA 1:32.97
32 Beyler, Lilly Beth 15 4A-PPST 1:34.17
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Event 19 ...(Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Age School Seed Time
33 Hujik, Chloe 14 3A-SDS 1:34.19
34 Maybank, Laviana 16 4A-AHS 1:34.37

Event 20 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

STATE: 59.30 10/3/2008 Jared Kauffman

Name Age School Seed Time

1 Ussery,Jack 17 3A-HHCA 59.30
2 Poag, Jack 18 4A-WH 1:01.58
3 Fisher, Griffin 15 3A-SFCS 1:09.86
4 Jones, Lawerence 14 4A-CNHS 1:11.34
5 Kim, Eric 16 4A-TCS 1:11.54
6 Naylor, Jackson 15 4A-PG 1:11.78
7 Ahrens, Peter 17 4A-NWA 1:14.87
8 Wease, Gavin 15 3A-PCA 1:15.13
9 Bristol, Ewan 15 4A-HAMM 1:15.91
10 Kline, Jaden 16 4A-HAMM 1:16.47
11 Macdonald, Andrew 18 3A-0PS 1:16.94
12 Aragon, Luke 17 3A-HHP 1:17.22
13 Reagin, Harrison 15 4A-PPST 1:18.04
14 Wheeler, Thomas 17 4A-HHES 1:18.49
15 Budrevich, Art 16 3A-SDS 1:18.67
16 Clair, Ian 13 4A-PG 1:19.06
17 Crisp, Nolen 12 4A-BLS 1:19.70
18 Jenkins, Austin 16 4A-ACS 1:20.80
19 Phillips, Sam 17 3A-SDS 1:21.47
20 Rea, Cody 18 4A-PPST 1:21.87
21 John, Gunst 17 4A-FBS 1:22.00
22 Swafford, Caleb 17 3A-SCA 1:22.01
23 Willingham, Aiden 14 3A-CA 1:22.85
24 Adelson, Isaac 16 4A-PG 1:23.42
25 Cudd, Keagan 17 3A-OPS 1:25.45
26 Rennert, Landan 16 4A-NWA 1:26.56
27  Bright, Cameron 13 3A-SCA 1:27.19
28 Yang, Roland 15 3A-MHES 1:27.97
29 Anderson, Asher 15 3A-HA 1:28.33
30 Gerety, Liam 15 4A-PG 1:29.00
31 Bristol, Leighton 12 4A-HAMM 1:29.47
32 Aivaz, Preston 17 3A-BA 1:29.62
33 Huy, Yukai 11 4A-HAMM 1:29.69

Event 21 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
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E Pardus, C Ford, E Ford, K Hood

STATE: 3:38.43 10/19/2019 Porter-Gaud

Team Relay Seed Time

1 4A-PG A 3:50.26
2 3A-SDS A 4:15.55
3 3A-MHES A 4:20.05
4  4A-HAMM A 4:20.47
5 3A-JPII A 4:21.47
6 4A-AHS A 4:2291
7 4A-CNHS A 4:27.43
8 3A-PCA A 4:29.49
9 4A-PPST A 4:33.78
10 4A-WH A 4:40.56
11 3A-SFCS A 5:04.95
12 4A-NWA A 5:08.83

13 3A-HHCA A 5:19.08
14 3A-PCAG A 5:24.28
Event 22 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
STATE: 3:14.62 10/16/2021 Porter-Gaud

M Long, L Andrews, A Winterfield, ] Winterfield
Team Relay Seed Time
1 4A-PG A 3:26.25
2 4A-CNHS A 3:36.12
3 3A-0OPS A 3:47.15
4 4A-PPST A 3:47.48
5 3A-HHCA A 3:53.00
6 3A-SDS A 3:55.73
7 4A-HAMM A 3:56.73
8 3A-PCA A 3:59.23
9 4A-WH A 4:06.05
10 3A-MHES A 4:48.49
11 4A-NWA A 4:49.11
12 3A-BA A 4:52.16



